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GENERAL COUNSEL

April 11, 2003

Mark J. Langer, Clerk

U. S. Court of Appeals

E. Barrett Prettyman U.S. Courthouse
333 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

RE: Northern Califorpia Power Agency v. NRC, No. 03-1038

Dear Mr. Langer:
Enclosed you will find an original and one copy of the Certified Index of the Record and

Entry of Appearance for respondent in the above-captioned case. Please date stamp the enclosed
copy of this letter to indicate date of receipt, and return the copy to me in the enclosed envelope,
postage pre-paid, at your convenience.

Respectiully submitted,

eéﬂ%—m

Grace H. Kim

Senior Attorney

Office of the General Counsel
Enclosures: As stated

cc: service list
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

“f

| hereby certify tiiat on April 11, 2003, copies of the foregoing Certified Index of the Record and
Entry of Appearance were served by mail, postage prepaid, upbn the following counsel:

Robert C. McDiarmid

Ben Finkelstein

Spiegel & McDiarmid

Suite 1100

1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Brooke D. Poole

David A. Repka

Winston & Strawn

1400 L Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3502

James D. Pembroke

Lisa S. Gast

Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke
1615 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036-3203

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Grace H. Kim



UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

Northern California Power Agency

VS. No. 03-1038

United States Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

CERTIFIED INDEX OF THE RECORD

| hereby certify that the documents listed and described below in the Certified Index of
Record constitute the record of the decision by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, the
respondent herein, in the above-captioned case.

Respectfully submitted,

ﬂmm \/z‘aﬁ,—’ (JMJ

Annette Vietti-Cook
Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 1t day of April, 2003.
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" CERTIFIED INDEX OF RECORD

Wednesday, April 09, 2003

RAS DOCKET PLANT NAME
IDNO. NUMBER

DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT DOCKET RELATED ACCESSION

DATE

DATE

CORRES. NO.

6298 DIABLO CANYON

3878 DIABLO CANYON

3879 DIABLO CANYON

3880 DIABLO CANYON

3937 DIABLO CANYON

NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF 01/10/2002
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF

FACILITY OPERATION LICENSES AND
CONFORMING AMENDMENTS AND
OPPORTUNITY FOR A HEARING.

PUBLISHED IN THE FEDERAL

REGISTER AT 67 FED. REG. 2455

(JANUARY 17, 2002)

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE, 02/06/2002
COMMENTS, REQUEST FOR

DEFERRAL OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE

REQUEST FOR HEARING OF THE

TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R

PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO

IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ET AL

PETITION OF THE NORTHERN 02/06/2002
CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY FOR

LEAVE TO INTERVENE,

CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR

HEARING AND SUGGESTION THAT

PROCEEDING BE HELD IN ABEYANCE

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE 02/06/2002
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF

UNSECURED CREDITORS OF PACIFIC

GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

ANSWER OF PACIFIC GAS AND 02/1512002
ELECTRIC COMPANY TO NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY

CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR

HEARING AND SUGGESTIONS THAT
PROCEEDING BE HELD IN ABEYANCE

02/06/2002

02/06/2002

02/06/2002

02/21/2002

MLO013520259

ML020380341

ML020380461

ML020380346

ML020560088



RAS DOCKET
IDNO. NUMBER

PLANT NAME

DESCRIFTION DOCUMENT DOCKET RELATED ACCESSION

DATE

DATE

CORRES. NO.

3938

4294

4416

4417

4420

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

ANSWER OF PACIFIC GAS AND 02/15/2002
ELECTRIC COMPANY TO PETITION

FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE,

COMMENTS, REQUEST FOR

DEFERRAL, AND ALTERNATIVE

REQUEST FOR HEARING OF

TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND  04/12/2002
ORDER (CLI-02-12) - SERVED

BRIEF OF THE NORTHERN 05/10/2002
CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY ON
SPECIFIC QUESTIONS

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS 05/1072002
TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R

PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO

IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AND THE

CALIFORNIA CITIES OF SANTA

CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO

LETTER FROM DAVID A. REPKA 05/02/2002
ENCLOSING A NON-PROPRIETARY

VERSION OF THE PACIFIC GAS AND

ELECTRIC COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO

THE NRC STAFFS REQUEST FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

02/21/2002

04/12/2002

05/10/2002

05/10/2002

05/13/2002

ML020560093

ML021020592

ML021340302

ML021340235

ML021340240



RAS DOCKET
IDNO. NUMBER

PLANT NAME

DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT DOCKET RELATED ACCESSION

DATE

DATE

CORRES. NO.

4426

4445

4446

4589

4705

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND 05/10/2002
ELECTRIC COMPANY IN RESPONSE

TO COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

AND ORDER CLI-02-12

LETTER FROM POOLE TO JULIAN 05/17/2002
ENCLOSING CD CONTAINING

ATTACHMENT B TO PG&E'S BRIEF IN

RESPONSE TO CLI-02-12, DATED

05/12/02

BRIEF OF THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE 05/10/2002
OF UNSECURED CREDITORS OF

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC

COMPANY

COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND  06/25/2002
ORDER (CLI-02-16) - SERVED

COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND  08/01/2002
ORDER (CLI-02-18) REQUESTING

THAT THE PARTIES FILE BRIEFS BY

AUGUST 22, 2002, - SERVED

05/16/2002

05/20/2002

05/2172002

06/25/2002

08/01/2002

ML021400071

ML021410134

ML021420002

ML021760714

ML022130614



RAS DOCKET
IDNO. NUMBER

PLANT NAME

DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT DOCKET RELATED ACCESSION

DATE

DATE

NO.

4770

4771

4774

4865

5731

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

DIABLO CANYON

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS 08/22/2002
TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R

PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO

IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AND THE

CALIFORNIA CITIES OF SANTA

CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO

BRIEF OF THE NORTHERN 08/22/2002
CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY ON
SPECIFIC QUESTION

BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND 08/22/2002
ELECTRIC COMPANY IN RESPONSE

TO COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

AND ORDER CLI1-02-18

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OF 09/20/2002
PETITIONERS TRANSMISSION

AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,

M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY,

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT,

AND THE CALIFORNIA CITIES OF

SANTA CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO

ALTO

COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND  02/14/2003
ORDER (CLI-03-02) - SERVED

08/22/2002

08/22/2002

08/23/2002

09/23/2002

02/14/2003

ML022380034

ML022380036

ML022380254

ML022660447

ML030450317



Hrited States Glmzri of A;:pz:.ls

Dlstrict of Columbla Clreuit
Washington, D.C. 20001-2264
General Information }"'ac:imﬂe Numbe
(202) 216-7000 (202) 219-853
ENTRY OF AFPEARANCE
CAPTION Northern California Power Agency.
. * V-
Nuclear Regulatory Commission ’
PAR'n’
The Clerk will enter my appearance as counsel for:
D Appellant(s)
O Fetiticner(s)
Namas of Party
g 225;2:;(3“3) Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Nama of Party
O Intervener(s)
Nama of Party
o A.mlcus Curlae
. . eer v wsama -+ MomeofPxrty . P
ATTORNEY
Name __Grace H. Kim, Senior Attorney Phone 301-415-3605
. Name _ John F. Cordes, Solicitor Phone 301-415-1600
Name . E- Leo Slaggie, Special Counsel ‘ Phone 301-415-1600
Flrm Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20852.
Address

NOTE: Must ke submitted by & memter of the Ear of the USCA for the D.C. Clreult,

VTED STATES COURTHOUSE ® 333 CONSIITUTION AVINUI N.W.



