

3

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

April 11, 2003

Mark J. Langer, Clerk U. S. Court of Appeals E. Barrett Prettyman U.S. Courthouse 333 Constitution Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

RE: Northern California Power Agency v. NRC, No. 03-1038

Dear Mr. Langer:

Enclosed you will find an original and one copy of the Certified Index of the Record and Entry of Appearance for respondent in the above-captioned case. Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter to indicate date of receipt, and return the copy to me in the enclosed envelope, postage pre-paid, at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Grace H. Kim Senior Attorney Office of the General Counsel

Enclosures: As stated cc: service list

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 11, 2003, copies of the foregoing Certified Index of the Record and

Entry of Appearance were served by mail, postage prepaid, upon the following counsel:

Î

11 19

5

Robert C. McDiarmid Ben Finkelstein Spiegel & McDiarmid Suite 1100 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Brooke D. Poole David A. Repka Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3502

James D. Pembroke Lisa S. Gast Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke 1615 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3203

U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Grace H. Kim

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

Northern California Power Agency vs.

No. 03-1038

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

CERTIFIED INDEX OF THE RECORD

I hereby certify that the documents listed and described below in the Certified Index of

Record constitute the record of the decision by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, the

respondent herein, in the above-captioned case.



Respectfully submitted,

-{ ~~

Annette Vietti-Cook Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this <u>Arth</u> day of April, 2003.

CERTIFIED INDEX OF RECORD

Wednesday, April 09, 2003

٠

-

٠.

2

.

RAS ID NO.	DOCKET NUMBER	PLANT NAME	DESCRIPTION	DOCUMENT DATE	DOCKET DATE	RELATED CORRES.	ACCESSION NO.
6298		DIABLO CANYON	NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF FACILITY OPERATION LICENSES AND CONFORMING AMENDMENTS AND OPPORTUNITY FOR A HEARING. PUBLISHED IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER AT 67 FED. REG. 2455 (JANUARY 17, 2002)	01/10/2002			ML013520259
3878		DIABLO CANYON	PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE, COMMENTS, REQUEST FOR DEFERRAL OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE REQUEST FOR HEARING OF THE TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ET AL		02/06/2002		ML020380341
3879		DIABLO CANYON	PETITION OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE, CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR HEARING AND SUGGESTION THAT PROCEEDING BE HELD IN ABEYANCE	02/06/2002	02/06/2002		ML020380461
3880		DIABLO CANYON	PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY	02/06/2002	02/06/2002		ML020380346
3937		DIABLO CANYON	ANSWER OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR HEARING AND SUGGESTIONS THAT PROCEEDING BE HELD IN ABEYANCE	02/15/2002	02/21/2002		ML020560088

RAS ID NO.	DOCKET NUMBER	PLANT NAME	DESCRIPTION	DOCUMENT DATE	DOCKET DATE	RELATED CORRES.	ACCESSION NO.
3938		DIABLO CANYON	ANSWER OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE, COMMENTS, REQUEST FOR DEFERRAL, AND ALTERNATIVE REQUEST FOR HEARING OF TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA	02/15/2002	02/21/2002		ML020560093
4294		DIABLO CANYON	COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER (CLI-02-12) - SERVED	04/12/2002	04/12/2002		ML021020592
4416		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY ON SPECIFIC QUESTIONS	05/10/2002	05/10/2002		ML021340302
4417		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF PETITIONERS TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AND THE CALIFORNIA CITIES OF SANTA CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO	05/10/2002	05/10/2002		ML021340235
4420		DIABLO CANYON	LETTER FROM DAVID A. REPKA ENCLOSING A NON-PROPRIETARY VERSION OF THE PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO THE NRC STAFF'S REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	05/02/2002	05/13/2002		ML021340240

•

~:

· · .

RAS ID NO.	DOCKET NUMBER	PLANT NAME	DESCRIPTION	DOCUMENT DATE	DOCKET DATE	RELATED CORRES.	ACCESSION NO.
4426		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY IN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER CLI-02-12	05/10/2002	05/16/2002		ML021400071
4445		DIABLO CANYON	LETTER FROM POOLE TO JULIAN ENCLOSING CD CONTAINING ATTACHMENT B TO PG&E'S BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO CLI-02-12, DATED 05/12/02	05/17/2002	05/20/2002		ML021410134
4446		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY	05/10/2002	05/21/2002		ML021420002
4589		DIABLO CANYON	COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER (CLI-02-16) - SERVED	06/25/2002	06/25/2002		ML021760714
4705		DIABLO CANYON	COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER (CLI-02-18) REQUESTING THAT THE PARTIES FILE BRIEFS BY AUGUST 22, 2002, - SERVED	08/01 / 2002	08/01/2002		ML022130614

•

77

· · ·

ه سو د ر م	۰ ۰						
RAS ID NO.	DOCKET NUMBER	PLANT NAME	DESCRIPTION	DOCUMENT DATE	DOCKET DATE	RELATED CORRES.	ACCESSION NO.
4770		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF PETITIONERS TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AND THE CALIFORNIA CITIES OF SANTA CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO	08/22/2002	08/22/2002		ML022380034
4771		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY ON SPECIFIC QUESTION	08/22/2002	08/22/2002		ML022380036
4774		DIABLO CANYON	BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY IN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER CLI-02-18	08/22/2002	08/23/2002		ML022380254
4865		DIABLO CANYON	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OF PETITIONERS TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AND THE CALIFORNIA CITIES OF SANTA CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO		09/23/2002		ML022660447
5731		DIABLO CANYON	COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER (CLI-03-02) - SERVED	02/14/2003	02/14/2003		ML030450317

•

٠.

Anited States Court of Appeals

District of Columbia Circuit Washington, D.C. 20001-2866

General Information (202) 216-7000 Facsimile Numbe (202) 219-853

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Case No. 03-1038

		. v.			
	Nuclear R	egulatory Commission			
RTY					
The Cl	erk will enter n	ny appearance as counsel for.			
	ellant(s)				
	tioner(s)	Na	ame of Party		
	ellee(s)	Nuclear Regulatory Commission	,		
🗆 Res	pondent(s)		ame of Party		
🗆 Inte	rvenor(s)		•		
•		Na	ime of Party		
D Ami	cus Curlae				
		and the second	ime of Part;		
FORNEY			. 301-415-3605		
Name	Grace H.	Kim, Senior Attorney	Phone		
Name	John F. C	ordes, Solicitor	Phone <u>301-415-1600</u>		
Name	E. Leo Slaggie, Special Counsel · · ·		Phone 301-415-1600		
Firm	Nuclear R	Nuclear Regulatory Commission			
	s One White	One White Flint North, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20852.			

NOTE: Must be submitted by a member of the Ear of the USCA for the D.C. Circuit.

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE . 333 CONSTITUTION AVENUE N.W.